operations of BWFG for any period. Such pro forma data may be materially affected by the actual expenses incurred
in connection with the Wilton Merger.
The pro forma condensed consolidated financial data do not reflect adjustments for estimated transaction costs or cost
savings expected to be realized from the elimination of certain expenses and from synergies expected to be created or
the costs to achieve such cost savings or synergies. No assurance can be given that cost savings or synergies will be
realized. Income taxes do not reflect the amounts that would have resulted had BWFG and The Wilton Bank filed
consolidated income tax returns during the periods presented. Such entries will be recorded as incurred, are
non-recurring and are thus not reflected in the calculations of pro forma income (loss).
16

Edgar Filing: Bankwell Financial Group, Inc. - Form 424B3

34

TABLE OF CONTENTS

December 31, 2013 Pro Forma Statement of Income Data.   The following table presents pro forma statement of
income information for the year ended December 31, 2013.
Bankwell Financial Group
Pro Forma Income Statement Data
For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

 In thousands, except per share data
Bankwell
Financial

Group
 The

Wilton Bank
Pro Forma

Merger
Adjustments

 Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income  $ 28,092 $ 1,355  $ 478 (1)$ 29,925
Interest expense   2,765  119   —  2,884
Net interest income   25,327  1,236   478  27,041
Provision for loan losses   585  —   —  585

Net income after provision for loan
losses   24,742  1,236   478  26,456

Noninterest income   3,389 (2) 369   —  3,758
Noninterest expense   21,211(3) 3,294   89 (4) 24,594
Income (loss) before income tax expense   6,920  (1,689)   389  5,620
Income tax expense (benefit)   2,184  (574 )(5)  132 (5) 1,742
Net income (loss)  $ 4,736 $ (1,115)  $ 257 $ 3,878
Preferred stock dividends   (111 )  —   —  (111 )

Net income (loss) attributable to common
shareholders  $ 4,625 $ (1,115)  $ 257 $ 3,767

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic   3,395  373   3,395
Diluted   3,451  373   3,451

Net earnings (loss) per common share
(pro forma)

Basic  $ 1.34 $ (2.99 )   $ 1.09
Diluted  $ 1.32 $ (2.99 )   $ 1.07

(1)

Adjustment to interest income represents amortization of the accretable portion of the credit mark adjustments
for loans. The credit mark is being amortized using the interest method over the projected lives of the related
loans. The total credit mark of $2.9 million is comprised of accretable and nonaccretable discounts totaling
$1.4 million and $1.5 million, respectively, which was applied to loans totaling $14.5 million with projected
lives of 3 to 36 months.

•

(2)

Noninterest income excludes a one-time gain of $1.3 million recorded in conjunction with the acquisition,
representing the amount that the net assets exceeded the amount paid.

•

(3)

Noninterest expense excludes one-time merger and acquisition related expenses of $908 thousand.•

Edgar Filing: Bankwell Financial Group, Inc. - Form 424B3

35

(4)

Adjustment to noninterest expense represents amortization of the core deposit intangible of $499 thousand
over 9.3 years based on the double declining balance method of amortization.

•

(5)

Income tax expense is based on Bankwell’s Federal marginal rate of 34%.•

17

Edgar Filing: Bankwell Financial Group, Inc. - Form 424B3

36

TABLE OF CONTENTS

December 31, 2012 Pro Forma Statement of Income Data.   The following table presents pro forma statement of
income information for the year ended December 31, 2012.
Bankwell Financial Group
Pro Forma Income Statement Data
For the Year Ended December 31, 2012

 In thousands, except per share data
Bankwell
Financial

Group
 The

Wilton Bank
Pro Forma

Merger
Adjustments

 Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income  $ 24,397 $ 1,954  $ 574 (1)$ 26,925
Interest expense   3,192  177   —  3,369
Net interest income   21,205  1,777   574  23,556
Provision for loan losses   1,821  —   —  1,821

Net income after provision for loan losses   19,384  1,777   574  21,735

Noninterest income   345  278   —  623
Noninterest expense   17,858  3,796   107 (2) 21,761
Income (loss) before income tax expense   1,871  (1,741)   467  597
Income tax expense (benefit)   657  (592 )(3)  159 (3) 224
Net income (loss)  $ 1,214 $ (1,149)  $ 308 $ 373
Preferred stock dividends   (132 ) —   —  (132 )

Net income (loss) attributable to common
shareholders  $ 1,082 $ (1,149)  $ 308 $ 241

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic   2,768  373   2,768
Diluted   2,865  373   2,865

Net earnings (loss) per common share
(pro forma)

Basic  $ 0.39 $ (3.08 )   $ 0.09
Diluted  $ 0.38 $ (3.08 )   $ 0.08

(1)

Adjustment to interest income represents amortization of the accretable portion of the credit mark adjustments
for loans. The credit mark is being amortized using the interest method over the projected lives of the related
loans. The total credit mark of $2.9 million is comprised of accretable and nonaccretable discounts totaling
$1.4 million and $1.5 million, respectively, which was applied to loans totaling $14.5 million with projected